
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4286
ANSWERED ON:21.04.2010
FACILITIES IN KENDRIYA BHANDAR
Saroj Smt. Sushila

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of locations of 21 branches of Kendriya Bhandar where water/toilet facility has not been provided;

(b) the details of branches of Kendriya Bhandar which do not come under any of the type of accommodations, stated in the answer and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the action, the Government proposes to take in the matter?

Answer

Minister of State (Independent Charge) of the Ministry of Science and Technology; Minister of State (Independent Charge) of the Ministry of Earth Sciences; Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office; Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions; and Minister of State in the Ministry of Parliamentary Affairs .(SHRI PRITHVIRAJ CHAVAN)

(a): The details of locations of 21 branches of Kendriya Bhandar where water/toilet facility has not been provided is enclosed as Annexure.

(b) : In reply to Unstarred Question No.3266 dated 9.12.2009 it was stated that retail stores of Kendriya Bhandar are located in four types of accommodations i.e. residential quarters, office buildings, educational campuses and shopping centres. However, there are three stores viz., Aram Bagh, Pushp Vihar IV and NDPL Shalimar Bagh which are not located strictly in residential quarters. They are located in residential colonies in a separate structure/ built up accommodation.

(c) : Kendriya Bhandar staff appointed in the Aram Bagh branch are using toilet/water facility available at nearby office complex. Toilet and water facilities are available in Pushp Vihar IV and NDPL Shalimar Bagh stores.

Annexure in reply to part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.4286 for 21.4.2010

Details of branches of Kendriya Bhandar wherein water/toilet facility is not available.

S.No. Name of the Store

1. Aram Bagh, Central Government Residential Colony

2. BBM, DTC Depot Complex

3. Bhavishya Nidhi Residential Colony, Near Malviya Nagar

4. C.R. Park (since shifted to DDA Shopping Complex)

5. Geeta Colony, Office Complex of Dy. Commissioner (East)

6. Hari Nagar DTC Depot Complex

7 JNU Campus, Paschimabad

8. JNU Shopping Complex

9. Mahipal Pur, Airport Authority of India Residential Complex


10. Metro Vihar, DMRC Residential Colony, Shastri Park

11. Netaji Nagar, NDMC Shopping Complex

12. North Block, Central Secretariat

13. Pragati Vihar, Adjacent to NBCC Building

14. Patparganj DTC Depot Complex

15. Sadiq Nagar Market

16. Timarpur-II, Delhi Government Residential Colony

17. R.K.Puram-I, Shopping Centre

18. R.K.Puram-II, Shopping Centre

19. R.K.Puram-IV, Shopping Centre

20. Moti Bagh-II, Shopping Centre

21. Jamia Hamdard (University Complex)
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